



RULING

Kentucky Horse Racing Commission

Oak Grove Racing & Gaming, KY - US

NAME: Nicolas Roussel

USTA No: 919M80

YEAR OF BIRTH: 1971

STATE LIC ID: 591036

RULING NO.: J2022-017

USTA REF #: Activation Pending

ACTION DATE: 7/10/2022

INFRACTION DATE: 6/27/2022

REASON CODE: WHP1

STATE: KY - US

RACE NO: 10

FINISH: 1

Excessive or indiscriminate use of whip

HORSE:

PHARMACEUTICALS

PENALTY DESCRIPTION

Fined: \$200

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

Mr. Nicolas Roussel is hereby fined the sum of \$200.00 for violation 810 KAR 5:070 Section 9(3)(a) excessive or indiscriminate use of the whip on the horse "Nevermind" in race #10 on June 27, 2022.

07/01/2022 _____
date signature

07/10/2022 _____
date signature

07/10/2022 _____
date signature

 / / _____
date signature

Copy: USTA
RCI
KHRC
Judges/Stewards
Nicolas Roussel